I ncl udes ganes of Wednesday, March 7, 2018

Maj or League Basebal |

Ameri can League
Eastern Division

New Yor k Yankees
Bost on Red Sox
Baltinore Oriol es
Tanpa Bay Rays
Toronto Bl ue Jays

Central Division

Kansas City Royal s
Chi cago White Sox
Cl evel and | ndi ans
M nnesota Twi ns
Detroit Tigers

West ern Division

Houst on Astros

OGakl and Athl etics

Los Angel es Angel s of Anaheim
Seattl e Mariners

Texas Rangers

Nat i onal League
Eastern Division

Mam Marlins

Atl anta Braves

Washi ngt on Nati onal s
New York Mets

Phi | adel phia Phillies

Central Division

Chi cago Cubs

M | waukee Brewers
St. Louis Cardinals
Ci nci nnati Reds
Pittsburgh Pirates

Western Division

San Di ego Padres
Los Angel es Dodgers
Ari zona Di anondbacks
Col orado Rocki es
San Francisco G ants
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PCT

. 833
. 571
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. 462
. 385

PCT
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. 583
. 538

462

PCT

. 643
500
417
273

PCT

. 636
. 500
. 462
. 385
. 385

PCT

. 818
. 667
. 455

300

PCT

. 583
538
417
364
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I ncl udes ganes of Wednesday,

CACTUS LEAGUE STANDI NGS
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Chi cago Cubs

M | waukee Brewers
Kansas City Royal s
Chi cago Wiite Sox
San D ego Padres

Cl evel and | ndi ans
Los Angel es Dodgers
Cakl and Athletics
Ari zona Di anondbacks
Los Angel es Angel s of Anaheim
Col or ado Rocki es
Seattle Mariners

San Francisco G ants
Cincinnati Reds
Texas Rangers

GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE STANDI NGS

ook whE

New Yor k Yankees

Houst on Astros

M am Marlins

Bost on Red Sox

Atl anta Braves

Baltinmore Orioles

M nnesota Twi ns

Detroit Tigers

Washi ngt on Nati onal s

Tanpa Bay Rays

St. Louis Cardinals

New York Mets

Phi | adel phia Phillies

Toronto Bl ue Jays

Pittsburgh Pirates

American League All-Star Team
Nati onal League All-Star Team

March 7, 2018
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. 818
. 667
. 600

583
538

. 500
. 462
. 462
. 417
. 417
. 364
. 308
. 273

PCT

. 833
. 643
. 636
. 571
. 500
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. 462
. 462
. 462
. 455
. 385
. 385

300
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March 7,

I ncl udes ganmes of Wednesday

Cakl and Athletics

Pinch Hit

SO SB CS GbP E AB H HRRBI

BB | BB

SH SF HBP

TB 2B 3B HR RB

SLG OBP G AB R H
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7
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0
2

3 22 73
16 80

5

117 209 20
198 27

.343 12 428 81
113

.367 12 405 83
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. 273
279
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Pinch Hit

SO SB CS GbP E AB H HRRBI

BB | BB

SH SF HBP

TB 2B 3B HR RB

2018
BP G AB R H

March 7,
SLG

Los Angel es Angel s of Anaheim

NAVE

I ncl udes ganmes of Wednesday
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R ER HR SH SF HBP BB |IBB

1
0

11 60
16 71
AB

4

7
H BFP

194 33
135 225 28
I NN
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13 447 65
G G CG GF SHO sv

.367 13 453 76

. 341

434
. 497

ERA

. 268
. 298
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0 4 5 47
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1
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7 5.72 13 13
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SPRI NG TRAI NI NG / AMERI CAN LEAGUE TEAM STATI STICS /

CLUB

Kansas City
Chi cago

Cl evel and
GCakl and
Seattle

Bal ti nore
New Yor k
Detroit

Los Angel es
Houst on
Texas

Tanpa Bay
Toronto
Bost on

M nnesot a

CLUB

Bost on

New Yor k
Houst on

M nnesot a
Toront o
Tanpa Bay
Det roi t
Seattle
Texas

Cl evel and
Kansas City
Bal ti nore
Chi cago

Los Angel es
Cakl and

CLUB

Bal tinore
Bost on

Chi cago

C evel and
Detroit
Houst on
Kansas City
Los Angel es
M nnesot a
New Yor k
GCakl and
Seattle
Tanpa Bay
Texas
Toronto

BA

. 310
. 296
. 288
. 273
. 273
. 273
. 272
. 269
. 268
. 263
. 262
. 251
. 247
. 245
. 241
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SLG

. 508
. 489
. 523
. 488
. 418
. 454
. 468
. 433
. 434
. 448
. 414
. 402
. 436
L 417
. 382

R e o S ad ad ol o
@
a

OBP
. 368
. 361
. 364
. 343
. 344
. 348
. 366
. 342
. 341
. 341
. 329
. 322
.314
. 315
. 321

GONNWOWRRNWWWWW

1-
1-
1-
2.
0-
3-
1-
2.
2.
4-
1-
2.
3-
1-
2-

G AB

COO0CO0OO0O0OO0COO0OOOOO00

vsSLHP

NNRFPNOOWOOOREFENNO

378
450
507
428
443
454
419
480
447
502
442
438
429
477
456
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RPROURNNORMABRMNOW

H
117
133
146
117
121
124
114
129
120
132
116
110
106
117
110

I NN
123.
108.
133.
123.
112.
115.
123.
115.
111.
123.

98.
114.
114.
113.
1065.
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B
192
220
265
209
185
206
196
208
194
225
183
176
187
199
174

CLUB M SCELLANEQUS
vsRHP

5-
7-
6-
5-
6-
6-
5-
4-
4-
6-
4-
3-
3-
2-
3-

OO UIUINWNRTIOOWRAO

DAY

6-
7-
7-
7-
6-
9-
6-
6-
6-
9-
4-
4-
6-
3-

I ncl udes ganes of Wednesday, March 7, 2018
CLUB BATTI NG AND FI ELDI NG
2B 3B HR RBI SH SF HBP BB | BB
26 8 11 65 3 9 4 36 O
26 8 15 89 1 7 3 47 O
31 5 26 97 0 2 10 52 O
20 3 22 73 0o 7 4 45 0
18 5 12 54 5 6 7 44 0
26 1 18 69 0 3 3 51 O
26 4 16 63 1 5 6 59 0
22 3 17 71 1 7 6 51 0
33 4 11 60 1 4 8 43 0
27 3 20 77 0 5 10 52 O
35 1 10 61 1 5 6 40 0
23 5 11 48 0 2 7 40 0
19 4 18 61 0 5 3 41 O
31 3 15 68 0 7 4 48 0
28 3 10 54 2 5 10 46 O
CLUB PI TCHI NG
R ER HRHBP BB IBB SO W BK
62 48 9 10 54 0 104 10 4
51 43 11 5 44 0 104 9 1
75 57 8 12 51 0 148 6 O
60 53 11 3 41 0 99 8 1
61 54 22 11 29 0 94 7 O
57 56 14 5 42 0 9410 O
74 64 16 10 62 0 125 10 1
70 62 21 6 34 0 112 10 O
81 60 18 5 41 0 9319 1
82 69 25 8 38 0 130 3 O
68 56 9 3 41 0 94 4 1
73 70 11 13 44 0 96 8 1
89 72 17 10 55 0 111 12 O
76 72 16 5 47 0 115 10 1
83 78 16 5 56 0 106 7 1
NI GHT 1- RUN X-1 NN
0- 0 1- 2 -0
1- 0 4- 1 0- 0
0- 0 2- 4 0- 0
0- 1 1- 2 0- 0
0- 0 1- 1 0- 0
0- 0 2- 1 0- 0
0- 1 2- 1 0- 0
0- 1 3- 2 0- 0
0- 1 4- 3 0- 0
1- 0 3- 0 0- 0
1- 0 1- 1 0- 0
1- 2 1- 2 0- 0
0- 0 0- 3 0- 0
0- 0 1- 2 0- 0
0- 0 2- 3 0- 0

5-

CONOIUNUIOWOINOIUIO O

SO SB CS
83 3 5
113 8 2
143 7 2
87 9 2
110 11 4
125 3 2
101 12 5
96 9 2
94 10 3
117 7 3
105 10 6
99 8 2
100 13 5
113 9 4
92 4 3
HOMVE ATT
66376

47909

34978

46206

29084

26297

42114

39848

21723

29722

25960

37023

26629

35368

28308
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SPRI NG TRAI NI NG / NATI ONAL LEAGUE TEAM STATI STICS /

CLUB

San Franci sco
Col or ado

San Di ego

M | waukee
Chi cago

Los Angel es
St. Louis

Atl anta

Washi ngt on

Pi ttsburgh

M am

New Yor k

Ari zona

G nci nnat i
Phi | adel phi a

CLUB
Washi ngt on
M am

M | waukee
Atl anta

Chi cago

Phi | adel phi a
Col or ado

New Yor k

St. Louis
San Franci sco
Los Angel es
San Di ego

Pi ttsburgh
G nci nnat i
Ari zona

CLUB

Ari zona

Atl anta

Chi cago

G nci nnat i
Col or ado
Los Angel es
M ami

M | waukee
New Yor k

Phi | adel phi a
Pi ttsburgh
St. Louis

San Di ego

San Franci sco
Washi ngt on

BA

. 304
. 295
. 288
. 286
. 280
. 277
. 254
. 253
. 245
. 245
. 244
. 243
. 243
. 240
. 236
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SLG

. 539
. 500
. 516
. 435
. 447
. 528
. 391
. 392
. 338
. 438
. 377
. 398
. 419
. 415
. 387
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:

OBP
. 365
. 347
. 375
.371
. 365
. 345
. 333
. 310
. 333
. 322
. 313
. 324
. 341
. 310
. 302

OFRPNWARNNRARMWAONDW

2.
1-
0-
1-
1-
3-
2-
4-
0-
1-
1-
2.
0-
3-
2-

G AB
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vsLHP
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484
468
486
462
447
494
445
439
453
400
427
457
437
467
416
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CLUB BATTI NG AND FI ELDI NG

H
147
138
140
132
125
137
113
111
111

98
104
111
106
112

98

I NN
120.
113.
115.
113.
115.
113.
115.
124.
114.
117.
122.
125.
103.
121.
115.
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B
261
234
251
201
200
261
174
172
153
175
161
182
183
194
161

H
91
105
114
102
112
112
112
132
127
135
124
128
112
148
147

CLUB M SCELLANEQUS
vsRHP

4-
5-
9-
3-
4-
4-
5-
4-
5-
4-
2.
3-
7-
1-
4-

ORWAUIOOWWANOND D

DAY

5-
6-
8-
4-
4-
7-
7-
8-
5-
5-
3-
5-
6-
4-
6-
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SH SF HBP

I ncl udes ganes of Wednesday, March 7, 2018

SO SB Cs
130 12 4
111 16 8
135 14 6
114 5 5
102 13 6
127 3 5

97 20 5
123 12 O
107 9 4

87 13 3
105 5 5
110 4 4
106 11 2
122 6 6
114 9 6

HOME ATT
14301
17919
21877
31546
84086
50456
44672
49572
33041
78701
50352
24752
24189
21710
57519

g
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A L. SPRING TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Swi hart, Bos.

Fl etcher, LA-A
Davi dson, Chi A
Del nmoni co, Chi A
De Jesus, Bos.
Cal houn, Tex.
Liriano, LA-A
Sant ander, Bal .
Barreto, Oak.
MEKi nney, NY-A

STOLEN BASES
Goodrum Det.
May, Chi A

13 tied

RUNS SCORED
Moncada, Chi A
Barreto, Qak.
Lavarre, Mn.
Merrifield, K C
Tucker, Hou.
White, Hou.

20 tied

DOUBLES

Swi hart, Bos.
Boni facio, K C
Del nmoni co, Chi A
Ol ando, K C.
Romi ne, NY-A
Springer, Hou.
Stanton, NY-A
Travi s, Bos.

25 tied

I ncl udes ganmes of Wednesday,

. 417
. 409
. 393
. 357
. 346
. 333
. 333
. 333
. 318
. 313

NWww
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Whbhbhbhphooo

HOVE RUNS
Kipnis, Ce.
Anduj ar, NY-A
Cast el | anos, Det.
MeKi nney, NY-A
Tucker, Hou.

7 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
MeKi nney, NY- A
Davi dson, Chi A
Anduj ar, NY-A
Barreto, Oak.
Swi hart, Bos.
Rua, Tex.

Sant ander, Bal .
QA son, Qak.
Soler, K C
Neuse, Qak.

H TS
Davi dson, Chi A
Beckham Sea.

Davi s, Hou.

Del noni co, Chi A
Machado, Bal .
Swi hart, Bos.
Tucker, Hou.

11 tied

TRI PLES

Florial, NY-A
Barreto, Qak.

L. Garcia, ChiA
Mejia, K C
Merrifield, K C
J. Rondon, ChiA
47 tied

March 7, 2018

WhBABADMOD

1.063
. 857
. 846
. 818
. 792
. 609
. 593
. 591
. 583
. 579

PNNNDNND W

RUNS BATTED I N
Davi dson, Chi A

Kipnis, de.
Machado, Bal.
McKi nney, NY-A
Tucker, Hou.
Castel | anos, Det.
Rua, Tex.
Shaffer, Ce.

4 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
McKi nney, NY-A
Swi hart, Bos.
Fl etcher, LA-A
Davi dson, Chi A
Liriano, LA-A
Moncada, Chi A
Barreto, Qak.
Cal houn, Tex.
Neuse, Qak.

De Jesus, Bos.

BASES ON BALLS
Fi sher, Hou.
Lin, Bos.

MeKi nney, NY- A
Rodri guez, de.
White, Hou.

12 tied

TOTAL BASES
Kipnis, de.

Davi dson, Chi A
Tucker, Hou.
Anduj ar, NY-A
Castel | anos, Det.

Davi s, Hou.
Machado, Bal .
Swi hart, Bos.
4 tied

.522
. 481
. 480
. 452
. 440
. 407
. 385
. 385
. 375

(SN XerNeNerNeo]



A L. SPRING TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE

Gonzal es, Sea.
Mont gonery, NY- A
Santi ago, Chi A
Ger man, NY-A

Ri chards, LA-A
Hel I er, NY-A
Leake, Sea.

Bi agi ni, Tor.

Cot ton, Qak.
Triggs, Qak.

SAVES

J. Hol der, NY-A
Jorge, Mn.
Littell, Mn.
47 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

oORWNNRERERO

I ncl udes ganmes of Wednesday,

PNNN

WON- LOST

Carrol |, NY-A
Boyd, Det.
Feyerei sen, NY-A
Qdori zzi, Mn.
Peacock, Hou.

Scahill, ChiA
Bi agi ni, Tor.
Mesa, Bal.

Mori mando, d e.
76 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
CGonzal es, Sea.
Leake, Sea.

Ri chards, LA-A
Col e, Hou.

Mont gonery, NY-A
Triggs, Qak.
Bauer, de.

Bi agi ni, Tor.
Thor nt on, Hou.
4 tied

00000000000 ® o
ORrRRNNMNOOO

March 7, 2018

FPRNNNDNNODNNDN W

GAMES PI TCHED

21 tied

PRPPRPOOOOOO

STRI KEQUTS

Ri chards, LA-A
Cotton, Oak.
Mont gonery, NY-A
Bauer, Ce.

Bi agi ni, Tor.
Carpenter, Det.
CGerman, NY-A
Hel ler, NY-A
Snell, T.B.

Wal den, Bos.

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



A L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Swi hart, Bos.

De Jesus, Bos.
Sant ander, Bal .
MEKi nney, NY-A
Anduj ar, NY-A
Castillo, Bos.

Lebl ebijian, Tor.

Travis, Bos.
Beckham Bal .
Reed, Hou.

STOLEN BASES
Goodrum Det.
Bauers, T.B.
Fi sher, Hou.
Florial, NY-A

Lebl ebijian, Tor.

Mari sni ck, Hou.
Porpey, Tor.
Smith, T.B.
Torreyes, NY-A
46 tied

RUNS SCORED
LaMarre, Mn.
Tucker, Hou.
Wi te, Hou.
10 tied

DOUBLES

Swi hart, Bos.
Romi ne, NY-A
Springer, Hou.
Stanton, NY-A
Travis, Bos.
11 tied

. 417
. 346
. 333
. 313
. 308
. 280
. 273
. 250
. 240
. 240

FPNNNONNNNDN W

[SENENEN]

WhhhphO

I ncl udes ganmes of Wednesday,

HOMVE RUNS

Anduj ar, NY-A
Cast el | anos, Det.
MEKi nney, NY- A
Tucker, Hou.
Granderson, Tor.
Martin, Tor.
Martinez, Det.

19 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
MeKi nney, NY-A
Anduj ar, NY-A

Swi hart, Bos.
Sant ander, Bal .
Travis, Bos.
Beckham Bal .
Reed, Hou.

Lebl ebi jian, Tor.
Castillo, Bos.

De Jesus, Bos.

H TS

Davi s, Hou.
Machado, Bal .
Swi hart, Bos.
Tucker, Hou.
Beni ntendi, Bos.
De Jesus, Bos.
Devers, Bos.
Lavarre, Mn.
Sant ander, Bal .
9 tied

TRI PLES
Florial, NY-A
23 tied

March 7, 2018
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1.063
. 846
. 792
. 593
. 563
. 520
. 520
. 500
. 440
. 423

I
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RUNS BATTED I N
Machado, Bal .
MeKi nney, NY-A
Tucker, Hou.
Castel | anos, Det.
Anduj ar, NY-A
LaMarre, Mn.
Swi hart, Bos.
Sant ander, Bal .
Travis, Bos.

6 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
McKi nney, NY-A
Swi hart, Bos.

De Jesus, Bos.
Lebl ebijian, Tor.
Reed, Hou.
Castillo, Bos.
Sant ander, Bal .
Espi nosa, NY-A
Anduj ar, NY-A

Ri ckard, Bal.

BASES ON BALLS
Fi sher, Hou.
Lin, Bos.

MeKi nney, NY- A
White, Hou.

Mat heny, Bos.
Ngoepe, Tor.
Pacheco, Mn.
Pet erson, NY-A
Wng, T.B.

17 tied

TOTAL BASES
Tucker, Hou.
Anduj ar, NY-A
Castel | anos, Det.

Davi s, Hou.
Machado, Bal .
Swi hart, Bos.

Travis, Bos.
5 tied

OO O OO



A L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Mont gonery, NY-A
German, NY-A

Hel l er, NY-A

Bi agi ni, Tor.

SAVES

J. Hol der, NY-A
Jorge, Mn.
Littell, Mn.
26 tied

SHUTQUTS
None.

1.04
1.17
2.35
4.32

PNNN

I ncl udes ganmes of Wednesday,

WON- LOST

Carrol |, NY-A
Boyd, Det.
Feyerei sen, NY-A
Qdori zzi, Mn.
Peacock, Hou.

Bi agi ni, Tor.
Mesa, Bal.

41 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Col e, Hou.

Mont gonery, NY-A
Bi agi ni, Tor.
Thor nton, Hou.
Boyd, Det.
Mejia, Mn.
German, NY-A
Hel ler, NY-A
Paul i no, Hou.
Vel azquez, Bos.

March 7, 2018

NNNN®©®o oK
RPNNNOORRNN

FPNNNDNNN W

GAMES PI TCHED

11 tied

PPRPOOOOO

STRI KEOUTS

Mont gonery, NY-A
Bi agi ni, Tor.
Carpenter, Det.
German, NY-A

Hel ler, NY-A
Snell, T.B.

Wal den, Bos.

Ar ment er os, Hou.
Thornt on, Hou.
Ver | ander, Hou.

COVPLETE GAMES
None.



A L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Fl etcher, LA-A
Davi dson, Chi A
Del noni co, Chi A
Cal houn, Tex.
Liriano, LA-A
Barreto, Oak.

L. Garcia, ChiA
Per ki ns, Sea.
Moncada, Chi A
d son, GCak.

STOLEN BASES
May, Chi A

Fl etcher, LA-A
Heat hcott, Qak.
Moncada, Chi A
Nunez, GCak.
Qdor, Tex.

45 tied

RUNS SCORED
Moncada, Chi A
Barreto, Qak.
Merrifield, K C
10 tied

DOUBLES

Boni facio, K C
Del noni co, Chi A
Ol ando, K C.

14 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Wednesday, March 7, 2018

. 409
. 393
. 357
. 333
. 333
. 318
. 280

EPNNNNN W
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whOGl

HOVE RUNS
Kipnis, Ce.
Davi dson, Chi A
Garcia, Qak.
Sol er, K. C

Wal sh, LA-A

15 tied

NWWWwwoe

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE

Davi dson, Chi A . 857
Barreto, Oak. . 818
Rua, Tex. . 609
d son, QCak. . 591
Soler, K C . 583
Neuse, Qak. . 579
Del noni co, Chi A . 536
L. Garcia, ChiA . 480
Cal houn, Tex. . 458
Fl etcher, LA-A . 455

H TS

Davi dson, Chi A 11
Beckham Sea. 10
Del noni co, Chi A 10
G Alen, Cde. 9
Fl etcher, LA-A 9
Kipnis, de. 9
Merrifield, K C 9
Senmi en, QCak. 9
U shela, de. 9
8 tied 8

TRI PLES
Barreto, OCak.
L. Garcia, ChiA
Mejia, K C
Merrifield, K C
J. Rondon, Chi A
24 tied

PNNNDNN

RUNS BATTED I N

Davi dson, Chi A 15
Kipnis, de. 12
Rua, Tex 9
Shaffer, Ce 9
Wal sh, LA-A 8
Boni faci o, K. C 7
Snol i nski, OCak. 7
Soler, K C 7
7 tied 6

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE

Fl etcher, LA-A . 480
Davi dson, Chi A . 452
Liriano, LA-A . 440
Moncada, Chi A . 407
Barreto, GCak. . 385
Cal houn, Tex. . 385
Neuse, Qak. . 375
Robi nson, Tex. . 355
Cordon, K C . 348
3 tied . 333

BASES ON BALLS

Rodriguez, de. 6
Castillo, ChiA 5
Cordel |, ChiA 5
Heat hcott, Qak. 5
Moncada, Chi A 5
Neuse, Qak. 5
Robi nson, Tex. 5
Shaffer, Ce. 5
14 tied 4
TOTAL BASES

Kipnis, de. 27
Davi dson, Chi A 24
Barreto, Cak. 18
Garcia, Oak. 18
Merrifield, K C 18
Val sh, LA-A 17
Beckham Sea. 16
Boni facio, K. C 16

4 tied 15



A L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Gonzal es, Sea.
Santi ago, Chi A

Ri chards, LA-A
Leake, Sea.

Cotton, OCak.
Triggs, Qak.

SAVES

21 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

I ncl udes ganmes of Wednesday,

oNnwNEO

WON- LOST
Scahill, ChiA
Mori mando, de.
35 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
CGonzal es, Sea.
Leake, Sea.

Ri chards, LA-A
Triggs, OCak.
Bauer, Ce.
Cotton, Qak.
Santiago, Chi A
Gonez, Chi A

Bl ackburn, Tex.
Bl ackburn, Qak.

NNNO®POOo©oo
orNOORNOOO

March 7, 2018

P NN

GAMES PI TCHED
Bard, LA-A

Bel i veau, de.
CGonez, Chi A
Krol, LA-A

O

McAl lister, de.

Qgando, Ce.
Gero, Ce.
Pi nder, LA-A

N. Ranmirez, de.

Wal sh, Chi A

STRI KEQUTS

Ri chards, LA-A
Cotton, Oak.
Bauer, Ce.
Gonzal es, Sea.
Santi ago, Chi A
Smith, K C

6 tied

B
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CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Freeman, ChiN
Vil | anueva, S.D.
Cordero, S.D.
Perez, MI.

Fl etcher, LA-A
Davi dson, Chi A
McMahon, Col .
W/ liamson, S.F.
Navarro, ChiN
Del noni co, Chi A

STOLEN BASES

d’ Arnaud, S.F.
Fuentes, Ari.
Hanpson, Col .
May, Chi A
Schwar ber, Chi N
Tatis, S.D

18 tied

RUNS SCORED
Jensen, S.F.
Moncada, Chi A
Cordero, S.D.
Freeman, Chi N
Barreto, Oak.
Beaty, LA-N
Broxton, MI.
Court, ChiN
Hedges, S.D.
Merrifield, K C

DOUBLES

Boni facio, K C
Cordero, S.D.
Del nmoni co, Chi A
Uias, S D

Ol ando, K C.
Perez, MI.
Puel l o, Ari.
Story, Col.
Williams, Cn.
27 tied

I ncl udes ganmes of Wednesday,

. 522
. 435
. 423
. 423
. 409
. 393
. 387

NNNNNNOO0WOOo NWWWWWh
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HOVE RUNS
Kipnis, Ce.
Jensen, S.F.
Happ, Chi N
Hedges, S.D.
10 tied

SLUGGE NG PERCENTAGE
Vil l anueva, S.D.
W1 liamson, S.F.
Davi dson, Chi A
Cordero, S.D.
Barreto, Oak.
Freeman, Chi N
Tauchman, Col.
Perez, MI.

Rua, Tex.

2 tied

H TS

Freeman, Chi N
McMahon, Col .
Cordero, S.D.
Davi dson, Chi A
Perez, MI.
Schebl er, Cin.
Beckham Sea.
Del noni co, Chi A
Vil | anueva, S.D.
W Ilianmson, S F.

TRI PLES

Asuaje, S.D.
Barreto, OCak.

L. Garcia, ChiA
Mejia, K C
Merrifield, K C
J. Rondon, Chi A
St okes, M.
Story, Col.
Tauchman, Col .
53 tied

March 7, 2018
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. 913
. 885
. 857
. 846
. 818
. 739
. 667
. 654
. 609
.591

PNNNONNNNNN

RUNS BATTED | N
Davi dson, Chi A
Kipnis, de.
Peter, LA-N

Wl lianmson, S.F.
Vil l anueva, S.D.
Perez, MI.
Jensen, S.F.
Rua, Tex.
Shaffer, Ce.

7 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Freeman, Chi N
Vil l anueva, S.D.
Cordero, S.D.

Fl etcher, LA-A
of, MI.

Davi dson, Chi A
Perez, MI.
Broxton, MI.
Liriano, LA-A
Tauchman, Col .

BASES ON BALLS
Tayl or, LA-N
Jensen, S.F.
Broxton, MI.
Headl ey, S.D.
of, .

H Ranps, LA-N
Rodri guez, de.
Vil l anueva, S.D.
17 tied

TOTAL BASES
Kipnis, de.
Davi dson, Chi A
W/l liamson, S F.
Cordero, S.D.
Happ, Chi N
Jensen, S.F.

Vil | anueva, S.D.
Peter, LA-N

7 tied

OO ON®



CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /
EARNED RUN AVERAGE

Godl ey, Ari

CGonzal es, Sea.

Mley, MI.
Blach, S.F.

Santi ago, Chi A

CGuerra, M|

Ri chards, LA-A
Stratton, S.F.

Leake, Sea.
Senzatel a,

SAVES
De La Cruz,
41 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

Col .

Chi N

I ncl udes ganmes of Wednesday,

WwNNRPPRPROOoO
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WON- LOST
Archer, MI.
Coppi ng, LA-N
Scahill, ChiA
Wood, LA-N
Mori mando, Ce.
Senzatel a, Col.
77 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Querra, MI.
CGonzal es, Sea.
Leake, Sea.

Ri chards, LA-A
Senzatel a, Col .
Codl ey, Ari.
Triggs, Qak.
Bauer, Ce.
Blach, S.F.

7 tied

March 7, 2018

=

PRPROPOOOOO
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GAMES Pl TCHED

17 tied

PPRPOOOO

STRI KEQUTS
Bungar ner, S.F.
Richards, LA-A

Cotton, Qak.
Garrett, Cn.
Mley, MI.

Stratton, S. F.
Bauer, de.
4 tied

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. SPRI NG TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Freeman, ChiN
Vil | anueva, S.D.
Acuna, Atl.
Cordero, S.D.
Perez, MI.
McMahon, Col .
W/ liamson, S.F.
Navarro, ChiN

3 tied

STOLEN BASES

d’ Arnaud, S.F.
Marte, Pit.

Al bies, Atl.
Fuentes, Ari.
Hanpson, Col .
Lee, M a.
Schwar ber, Chi N
Tatis, S.D

RUNS SCORED
Jensen, S.F.
Cordero, S.D.
Freeman, Chi N
Beaty, LA-N
Broxton, MI.
Court, ChiN
Dom nguez, Was.
Evans, NY-N
Hedges, S.D.
Ni o, NY-N

DOUBLES
Brinson, M a.
Cordero, S.D.
Uias, S D
Perez, MI.
Puel l o, Ari.
Story, Col.
Willianms, Cn.
22 tied

I ncl udes ganmes of Wednesday,

. 522
. 435
. 423
. 423
. 423
. 387
. 385
. 364
. 360

WWWWWwwWwhhroo
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HOVE RUNS
Jensen, S.F.
Happ, Chi N
Hedges, S.D.
8 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Vil lanueva, S.D.
Wl liamson, S F.
Cordero, S.D.
Freeman, ChiN
Minoz, St.L
Tauchman, Col .
Perez, MI.

A. Grcia, St.L
Navarro, Chi N
McMahon, Col .

H TS

Freeman, Chi N
McMahon, Col .
Acuna, Atl.
Cordero, S.D.
Perez, MI.

Sant ana, Atl.
Schebl er, Cin.
Vil | anueva, S.D.
W/ liamson, S.F.
11 tied

TRI PLES
Asuaje, S.D.
St okes, M.
Story, Col.
Tauchman, Col .
39 tied

March 7, 2018
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. 913
. 885
. 846
. 739
. 680
. 667
. 654
. 600
.591
. 581

PNNNDN

RUNS BATTED I N

Peter, LA-N 12
W Ilianmson, S F. 12
Vil | anueva, S.D. 11
Perez, MI. 10
Col on, Atl. 9
Jensen, S.F. 9
6 tied 8

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE

Freeman, Chi N . 577
Villanueva, S.D. . 552
Acuna, Atl. . 500
Cordero, S.D. . 500
of, MI. . 480
Perez, MI. . 444
Broxton, MI. . 440
Al bies, Atl. . 429
A CGarcia, St.L . 429
Tauchman, Col . . 424

BASES ON BALLS

Tayl or, LA-N 8
Brignac, Was. 7
Jensen, S.F. 7
Reynol ds, Was. 7
Anderson, M a. 6
Broxton, MI. 6
Headl ey, S.D. 6
of, MI. 6
H Ranps, LA-N 6
Vil l anueva, S.D. 6
TOTAL BASES

Wl lianmson, S F. 23
Cordero, S.D. 22
Happ, Chi N 22
Jensen, S.F. 21
Vil l anueva, S.D. 21
Peter, LA-N 19
Hedges, S.D. 18
McMahon, Col . 18
Story, Col. 18

Tauchman, Col . 18



N. L. SPRI NG TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE

Godl ey, Ari.
Mley, MI.
Bl ach, S.F.

Al cantara, M a.

Guerra, MI.

Scher zer, Was.

Gant, St.L

Hut chi son, Phi .

Stratton, S.

F.

Senzatel a, Col.

SAVES

De La Cruz,
Guerra, M a.
35 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

Chi N

WPNNNRREPROO

I ncl udes ganmes of Wednesday,

NN

WON- LOST
Archer, MI.
Coppi ng, LA-N
Scher zer, Was.
Teheran, Atl.
Urena, Ma.
Wood, LA-N
Bashl or, NY-N
Senzatel a, Col .
71 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Querra, MI.
Nol a, Phi.
Scher zer, Was.
Senzatel a, Col .
Godl ey, Ari.
Gsel | man, NY-N
Bl ach, S.F.
Gant, St.L
Lugo, NY-N

10 tied

OIBPROPPOOOO
ORrRRNNOOOO

March 7, 2018
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GAMES Pl TCHED

14 tied

PRPOOOOOO

STRI KEQUTS
Bungar ner, S.F.
d asnow, Pit.
Fl aherty, St.L
Scher zer, Was.
Garrett, Cin.
Mley, MI.
Stratton, S.F.
Gant, St.L

Nol a, Phi.

2 tied

COVPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /
BATTI NG AVERAGE

Acuna, Atl. . 423
Al bies, Atl. . 360
A. Grcia, St.L . 360
Muinoz, St.L . 360
Voit, St.L .321
Bader, St.L . 286
St evenson, Was. . 286
Robl es, Was. . 259
Mar nol ej os, Was. . 233
Flores, NY-N . 208

STOLEN BASES

g

-

o]

3
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RUNS SCORED
Domi nguez, Was.
Evans, NY-N

Ni mmo, NY-N
Mooney, M a.

7 tied

(S ¥ ENENEN]

DOUBLES

Brinson, M a.
Bader, St.L
Bostick, Pit.

F. Freeman, Atl.
A Garcia, St.L
Joseph, Phi.

Jo. Martinez, St.L
Robl es, Was.

St evenson, Was.
Van Slyke, Ma.

WWWWWWwwwwu

I ncl udes ganmes of Wednesday,

HOVE RUNS

Ki ngery, Phi.

S. Rodriguez, Pit.
10 tied

SLUGGE NG PERCENTAGE

Miunoz, St.L

A Garcia, St.L
Acuna, Atl.

St evenson, Was.
Robl es, Was.

Al bies, Atl.
Bader, St.L
Voit, St.L
Bell, Pit.

Mar nol ej os, Was.
H TS

Acuna, Atl.
Sant ana, Atl.
Al bies, Atl.

Brinson, M a.
Domi nguez, Was.
A Garcia, St.L
Munoz, St.L
Sierra, Ws.
Voit, St.L

2 tied

TRI PLES

M Adans, Was.
Borenstein, NY-N
Cul berson, Atl.
Frazier, Pit.
Gal | oway, M a.
Kraner, Pit.
Meadows, Pit.
N mmo, NY-N
Pham St.L
Rosal es, Phi.
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. 600
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RUNS BATTED I N
Col on, Atl.
Meadows, Pit.
Van Slyke, M a.
Camargo, Atl.
Cuillorme, NY-N
8 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Acuna, Atl.

Al bies, Atl.

A Garcia, St.L
Voit, St.L
Minoz, St.L
Bader, St.L

St evenson, Was.
Robl es, Was.
Flores, NY-N
Gutierrez, Was.

BASES ON BALLS
Brignac, Was.
Reynol ds, Was.
Anderson, M a.
Frazier, Pit.

G Garcia, St.L
8 tied

TOTAL BASES
Brinson, M a.

Ki ngery, Phi.
Minoz, St.L

N nmo, NY-N

Sant ana, Atl.

Van Slyke, M a.

A Garcia, St.L

S. Rodriguez, Pit.
3 tied

OO ~N~N©

. 500
. 429
. 429
. 367
. 360
. 333
. 333
. 310
. 296
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N. L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Al cantara, M a.
Scher zer, Was.
Gant, St.L

Hut chi son, Phi.
Gsel | man, NY-N
Despai gne, M a.

Nol a, Phi.

Fl aherty, St.L

d asnow, Pit.

SAVES
Guerra, M a.
15 tied

SHUTOQUTS
None.
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I ncl udes ganmes of Wednesday,

WON- LOST
Scher zer, Was.
Teheran, Atl.
Urena, M a.
Bashl or, NY-N
29 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Nol a, Phi .
Scher zer, Was.
Gsel | man, NY-N
Gant, St.L
Lugo, NY-N

Al cantara, M a.
Despai gne, M a.
Fl aherty, St.L
Hut chi son, Phi.
Roar k, Was.

000000000000 ®©
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PNNNN

GAMES PI TCHED

0 Bashl or, NY-N

0 Greene, St.L

0 Jones, Pit.

1 M | ner, Phi.
Rhane, NY-N
Stilson, Pit.
Tayl or, NY-N
35 tied

STRI KEQUTS

d asnow, Pit.
Fl aherty, St.L
Scher zer, Was.
Gant, St.L

Nol a, Phi.
Leiter, Phi.

5 tied

Mool

COVPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Freeman, ChiN
Vil | anueva, S.D.
Cordero, S.D.
Perez, MI.
McMahon, Col .
W liamson, S.F.
Navarro, ChiN
Tatis, S.D.
Asuaje, S.D.
Tauchman, Col.

STOLEN BASES

d’ Arnaud, S.F.
Fuentes, Ari.
Hanpson, Col .
Schwar ber, Chi N
Tatis, S.D.

13 tied

RUNS SCORED
Jensen, S.F.
Cordero, S.D.
Freeman, Chi N
Beaty, LA-N
Broxton, MI.
Court, ChiN
Hedges, S.D.
7 tied

DOUBLES
Cordero, S.D.
Uias, S D
Perez, MI.
Puel l o, Ari.
Story, Col.
Williams, Cn.
13 tied

. 522
. 435
. 423
. 423
. 387
. 385
. 364
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I ncl udes ganmes of Wednesday,

HOVE RUNS
Jensen, S.F.
Happ, Chi N
Hedges, S.D.

Di xon, Cin.
Duggar, S.F.
Kenp, LA-N
Peter, LA-N

Vil |l anueva, S.D.
W/ liamson, S.F.
32 tied

SLUGGE NG PERCENTAGE
Vil l anueva, S.D.
W/ liamson, S.F.
Cordero, S.D.
Freeman, Chi N
Tauchman, Col .
Perez, MI.
Navarro, Chi N
McMahon, Col .
Tatis, S.D.
Renfroe, S.D.

H TS

Freeman, Chi N
McMahon, Col .
Cordero, S.D.
Perez, MI.
Schebl er, Cin.
Vil |l anueva, S.D.
W1 liamson, S.F.
4 tied

TRI PLES
Asuaje, S.D.
Stokes, MI.
Story, Col.
Tauchman, Col .
29 tied

2018
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. 913

. 846
. 739
. 667
. 654
.591
. 581
. 577
. 552

PNNNN

RUNS BATTED I N

Peter, LA-N 12
W lianmson, S. F. 12
Vil | anueva, S.D. 11
Perez, MI. 10
Jensen, S.F. 9
6 tied 8

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE

Freeman, Chi N . 577
Vil l anueva, S.D. . 552
Cordero, S.D. . 500
of, MI. . 480
Perez, MI. . 444
Broxton, MI. . 440
Tauchman, Col . . 424
Navarro, ChiN . 423
Tatis, S.D . 414
McMahon, Col . . 406

BASES ON BALLS

Tayl or, LA-N 8
Jensen, S.F. 7
Broxton, MI. 6
Headl ey, S.D. 6
of, . 6
H Ranps, LA-N 6
Vil l anueva, S.D. 6
10 tied 5
TOTAL BASES

W lianmson, S. F. 23
Cordero, S.D. 22
Happ, Chi N 22
Jensen, S.F. 21
Vil l anueva, S.D. 21
Peter, LA-N 19
Hedges, S.D. 18
McMahon, Col . 18
Story, Col. 18

Tauchman, Col . 18



N. L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS / Includes ganes of Wadnesday,

EARNED RUN AVERAGE

Godl ey, Ari. 0. 00
Mley, MI. 0. 00
Bl ach, S.F. 1.08
Guerra, MI. 1.80
Stratton, S.F. 2.25
Senzatel a, Col. 3.00
Bungar ner, S.F. 4.50
SAVES

De La Cruz, ChiN 2
20 tied 1
SHUTOQUTS

None.

WON- LOST
Archer, MI.
Coppi ng, LA-N
Wood, LA-N
Senzatel a, Col.
42 tied

I NNI NGS Pl TCHED

Querra, MI.
Senzatel a, Col.
Codl ey, Ari.

Bl ach, S.F.
Bailey, Gn.
Bungar ner, S.F.
Ml ey, l.

Romano, Cin.
Stratton, S. F.
Al nonte, Col.

=
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PNNNN

GAMES PI TCHED

0 Brooks, Chi N
0 Ci nber, S.D.
0 Corcino, LA-N
1 Drake, M.
House, Col .
Moran, LA-N
Weck, S.D.
51 tied
STRI KEOUTS
Bungarner, S.F.
Garrett, Cn.
Mley, MI.
Stratton, S.F.
Bl ach, S.F.
8 tied

Mool

COVPLETE GAMES
None.



GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Acuna, Atl.

Swi hart, Bos.

Al bies, Atl.

A Garcia, St.L
Munoz, St.L

De Jesus, Bos.
Sant ander, Bal .
Voit, St.L

MeKi nney, NY-A
Anduj ar, NY-A

STOLEN BASES

Al bies, Atl.
Goodrum Det.
Lee, M a.

17 tied

RUNS SCORED
Domi nguez, Was.
Evans, NY-N

Tucker, Hou.
White, Hou.
11 tied

DOUBLES

Swi hart, Bos.
Brinson, M a.
Rom ne, NY-A
Springer, Hou.
Stanton, NY-A
Travis, Bos.
20 tied

. 423
. 417
. 360
. 360
. 360
. 346
. 333
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I ncl udes ganes of Wednesday,

HOMVE RUNS

Anduj ar, NY-A
Cast el | anos, Det.
MEKi nney, NY- A
Tucker, Hou.
Granderson, Tor.
Ki ngery, Phi.
Martin, Tor.
Martinez, Det.

S. Rodriguez, Pit.
29 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
MeKi nney, NY-A
Anduj ar, NY-A
Swi hart, Bos.
Minoz, St.L

A Garcia, St.L
Sant ander, Bal.
Travis, Bos.
Acuna, Atl.
Beckham Bal .
Reed, Hou.

H TS

Acuna, Atl.
Santana, Atl.
Davi s, Hou.
Machado, Bal .
Swi hart, Bos.
Tucker, Hou.
12 tied

TRI PLES
Florial, NY-A
33 tied

2018
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1.063

. 792
. 680
. 600
. 593
. 563
. 538
. 520
. 520

RUNS BATTED I N

Machado, Bal .
MeKi nney, NY-A
Tucker, Hou.

Cast el | anos, Det.
Col on, Atl.

Anduj ar, NY-A
LaMarre, Mn.

Swi hart, Bos.

4 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
McKi nney, NY-A

Acuna, Atl.
Swi hart, Bos.
Al bies, Atl.

A Garcia, St.L
De Jesus, Bos.
Voit, St.L

Lebl ebi jian, Tor.
Minoz, St.L
Reed, Hou.

BASES ON BALLS
Brignac, Was.
Reynol ds, Was.
Anderson, M a.
Fi sher, Hou.
Lin, Bos.

MeKi nney, NY- A
White, Hou.

7 tied

TOTAL BASES
Tucker, Hou.
Anduj ar, NY-A
Castel | anos, Det.

Davi s, Hou.
Machado, Bal .
Swi hart, Bos.

Travis, Bos.
8 tied

.522
. 500
. 481
. 429
. 429
. 370
. 367
. 360
. 360
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GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /
EARNED RUN AVERAGE

Mont gonery, NY-A
Al cantara, M a.
CGerman, NY-A
Scher zer, Was.
Gant, St.L

Hut chi son, Phi .
Hel l er, NY-A
Gsel | man, NY-N
Despai gne, M a.
Bi agi ni, Tor.

SAVES

Guerra, Ma.

J. Hol der, NY-A
Jorge, Mn.
Littell, Mn.
41 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

PWWNNNNREREE
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I ncl udes ganes of Wednesday,

WON- LOST
Carroll, NY-A
10 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Nol a, Phi .

Scher zer, Was.
Col e, Hou.

Gsel | man, NY-N
Mont gonery, NY-A
Bi agi ni, Tor.
Gant, St.L

Lugo, NY-N

Thor nt on, Hou.
7 tied

March 7, 2018
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GAMES PI TCHED

0 18 tied

STRI KEQUTS

d asnow, Pit.

Fl aherty, St.L
Scher zer, Was.
Mont gonery, NY-A
8 tied

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



SPRI NG TRAI NI NG ATTENDANCE /

TEAM

Baltinmore Oriol es
Bost on Red Sox

Chi cago Wiite Sox
C evel and | ndi ans
Detroit Tigers
Houst on Astros
Kansas City Royal s
Los Angel es Angels of Ana
M nnesota Tw ns
New Yor k Yankees
OGakl and Athletics
Seattl e Mariners
Tanpa Bay Rays
Texas Rangers
Toronto Bl ue Jays
AL Total s

Ari zona Di anbndbacks
Atl anta Braves

Chi cago Cubs
Cincinnati Reds
Col or ado Rocki es

Los Angel es Dodgers
Mam Marlins

M | waukee Brewers
New York Mets

Phi | adel phia Phillies
Pittsburgh Pirates
St. Louis Cardinals
San Di ego Padres

San Francisco G ants
Washi ngt on Nati onal s
NL Total s

M.B Total s

I ncl udes ganmes of Wednesday,

O
POOOPRNOODOOONNNN ONOUOINNNUOINOOONONNO

-
© ©
00 ©

Home Ganes------  ------
Tot Att Avg Att Dat es
37023 6171 7
66376 9482 7
26629 3804 6
29722 4954 8
42114 6016 7
34978 3886 6
25960 4327 5
35368 5895 7
46206 6601 7
47909 9582 7
28308 4044 5
39848 5693 6
26297 3757 6
21723 4345 8
29084 4155 6
537545 5430 98
57519 8217 6
31546 4507 6
84086 12012 6
21710 3101 7
44672 7445 7
50352 8392 8
17919 2987 7
21877 3646 7
49572 4957 4
50456 6307 5
24189 6047 8
33041 5507 7
24752 4125 8
78701 8745 4
14301 3575 10
604693 6108 100
1142238 5769 198

March 7, 2018

Road Ganes------
Tot Att Avg Att
35918 5131
45841 6549
35055 5843
42466 5308
43028 6147
25979 4330
24197 4839
39558 5651
42615 6088
53154 7593
22661 4532
31515 5253
40604 6767
47299 5912
36065 6011
565955 5775
43438 7240
32007 5335
55214 9202
40655 5808
40400 5771
58107 7263
25571 3653
46861 6694
16671 4168
26278 5256
43373 5422
43578 6225
35454 4432
28347 7087
40329 4033
576283 5763
1142238 5769



